DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU DIVISION JAMMU

(Near MLA Hostel; Indira Chowk , Jammu (J&K) Pin: 180001) E-Mail <u>dhsjammu@rediffmail.com</u>

Tele:2546338, Fax: 0191-2549632

Order

Sub:- Constitution of Internal Complaint Committee.

An Internal Complaints Committee comprising of following members is hereby constituted under Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013.

S.No.	Name	Designation in Committee	Contact No.
1	Dr. Saroj Kotwal (Divisional Nodal Officer, Directorate of Health Services Jammu)	Presiding Officer	9419192214
2	Dr. Deepak Kapoor (State Venerologist , Directorate of Health Services Jammu)	Member	9419197338
3	Dr. Chander Lekha ZLO Directorate of Health Services Jammu)	Member	9419187138
4	Dr. Shahida Parveen (Incharge Medical Officer MMU Directorate of Health Services Jammu)	Member	9419186730
5	Sister Betsy (Administrator Kristo Jyoti Hospital, Samba, NGO)	Member	9796400426

No:- DHSJ Graw 780-85.

Date:- 19-04-2017

(Dr. Gurjeet Singh Soodan)

Director Health Services
Jammu 0

Copy to the:-

1. All concerned for information.

2. Stock file.